
The Carers Centre February 2025 Events Calendar

Date Day Time Title
3rd February 2025 Monday 11.00am - 12.30pm Autism, Art & Chat Group
3rd February 2025 Monday 4.30pm - 6.30pm Dungeons & Dragons Group
4th February 2025 Tuesday 10.00am - 12.00pm Parent Carer Coffee Morning 
5th February 2025 Wednesday 10.00am - 1.00pm Open House Coffee Morning
10th February 2025 Monday 11.00am - 12.30pm ADHD Social Group 
11th February 2025 Tuesday 8.00pm - 9.00pm Online Parent Carer Coffee & Chat Session 
12th February 2025 Wednesday 10.00am - 1.00pm Open House Coffee Morning
17th February 2025 Monday 11.00am - 12.30pm Autism Social Group
17th February 2025 Monday 2.00pm - 4.00pm Dungeons & Dragons Group
18th February 2025 Tuesday 10.00am - 12.00pm Parent Carer Coffee Morning - Half Term - Children welcome for a crafting session
19th February 2025 Wednesday 10.00am - 1.00pm Open House Coffee Morning
26th February 2025 Wednesday 10.00am - 1.00pm Open House Coffee Morning
27th February 2025 Thursday 10.00am - 12.00pm DAS Workshop - Wellbeing Session for autistic adults 
28th February 2025 Friday 10.00am - 12.00pm DAS Workshop - Beginning Your Childs Autism Journey - Part 1 & 2 

3rd February 2025 Monday Face to Face Benefits Appointments
24th February 2025 Monday Telephone Benefits Appointments

5th February 2025 Wednesday Carers Centre Therapies Appointments
12th February 2025 Wednesday Carers Centre Therapies Appointments
19th February 2025 Wednesday Carers Centre Therapies Appointments

dpvevents@doncastercarers.org.uk 

To book on any of the above events please click on the 
links above or contact us:
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www.doncasterparentsvoice.co.uk
01302 637566
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